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fund shall surrender such certificates and shall be entitled to full
credit for the service covered by the surrendered certificates.

Sec. 22. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 352A.10, is re-
pealed.

Approved May 12, 1967.

CHAPTER 397—S. F. No. 409

An act relating to financial responsibility by owners and driv-
ers of motor vehicles; amending Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section
170.54.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 170.54 is amend-
ed to read:

170.54  Motor vehicles; financial responsibility; owners and
agents; driver deemed agent of owner. Whenever any motor ve-
hicle; after Eaws +945; Chapter 285; beeomes effeetive; shall be
operated upon any publie street or highway of within this state, by
any person other than the owner, with the consent of the owner,
express or implied, the operator thereof shall in case of accident,
be deemed the agent of the owner of such motor vehicle in the op-
eration thereof.

Approved May 12, 1967.

CHAPTER 398—S. F. No. 656

An act relating to the state reformatory for women; amending
Minnesota Statutes 1965, Sections 243.90, 243.91, and 243.92,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 243.90 is amend-
ed to read:

243,90 State reformatory for women; establishment. There
is hereby created and established a separate institution for the care,
training, and education of women; whe have been convicted of
crime, to be known as the state reformmtory for wemen: “Minnesota
Correctional Institution for Women”. Any woman over the age of
18 years, convicted of a felony, may be sentenced and committed
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